OP \$115.00 5801412

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM608127

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Pro-Dex, Inc.		11/06/2020	Corporation: COLORADO

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Minnesota Bank & Trust	
Street Address:	7701 France Avenue South	
Internal Address:	Suite 110	
City:	Edina	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55435	
Entity Type:	Minnesota State Banking Corporation: MINNESOTA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 4

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5801412	ATLAS PRO-DRIVER
Registration Number:	4237956	PRO-DEX
Serial Number:	88809746	ADAPTIVE TORQUE LIMITING
Serial Number:	88809731	ATL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6123597602

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 6123597645

Email: glipp@fwhtlaw.com

Correspondent Name: Glenda M. Lipp c/o Fabyanske Law Firm

Address Line 1: 333 South Seventh Street

Address Line 2: Suite 2600

Address Line 4: Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55402

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Glenda M. Lipp
SIGNATURE:	/Glenda M. Lipp/
DATE SIGNED:	11/11/2020

Total Attachments: 3

TRADEMARK REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0060

900579565

source=09. 2020 Trademark Filing#page1.tif source=09. 2020 Trademark Filing#page2.tif source=09. 2020 Trademark Filing#page3.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0061

NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN U.S. TRADEMARKS

Date: November 6, 2020

United States Trademark Office:

Please be advised that pursuant to a Security Agreement dated as of September 6, 2018 (the "Security Agreement") by PRO-DEX, INC., a Colorado corporation ("Grantor"), for the benefit of MINNESOTA BANK & TRUST ("Secured Party"), Grantor has granted to Secured Party a continuing security interest in, and a continuing lien upon, all of the trademarks and trademark applications described below together with the goodwill of the business with which such trademarks and trademark applications are associated:

TRADEMARKS

See Part I of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

See Part II of Exhibit A attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

Secured Party's security interest in the described trademark and trademark applications can be terminated only in accordance with the terms of the Security Agreement.

[Signature Page Follows]

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0062

Very truly yours,

PRO-DEX, INC., a Colorado corporation

Name: Richard L. Van Kirk Chief Executive Officer

> **TRADEMARK REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0063**

EXHIBIT A

TRADEMARKS REGISTRATIONS AND APPLICATIONS

PART I.

TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class(es)/Goods
ATLAS PRO- DRIVER	87/798 5 38 15-Feb- 18	5801412 09-Jul-19	10: Surgical powered screw driver and drill
PRO-DEX	77/529 5 96 23-Jul- 08	4237956 06-Nov- 12	Dental instruments, namely, an anesthesia delivery system, comprised primarily of a hand piece, a quick connector, a head attachment, a transfuser, and a perforator; and dental rotary hand pieces

PART II. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Trademark	App. No. App. Date	Reg. No. Reg. Date	Class(es)/Goods
ADAPTIVE TORQUE LIMITING	88/8097 46 25- Feb- 20		10: Surgical instruments and apparatus
ATL	88/809 7 31 25-Feb- 20		10: Surgical instruments and apparatus

TRADEMARK REEL: 007103 FRAME: 0064

RECORDED: 11/11/2020